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7.1 Any Other Important Information or initiative not Covered Above e.g. Institution Incubation
Centre, R&D- Cum innovation Centre, B.Voc, Self Finance courses, Add-on courses, Internship,
OJT, Green audit, Academic audit etc. NIL

7.2 Spot evaluation of institutions by the Officers from the Directorate of Higher
Education/representative of the Director of Higher Education.  NIL

7.3 AG Audit paras settled upto date. NIL
7.4 Local Audit Paras settled upto date. ~ NIL

7.5 Timeline adhered to in filing reply of court cases / RTI Applications/ Public grievances
received through Mukhyamantri Seva Sankalp 1100 and Centralised Public Grievance
Redress and Monitoring System (CPGRAMS)

YES
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NO GC-SRN-Q 80, 431

Office of the Principal

Govt. Callege, Sarahan (Dist. Sirmour)

Email: pdesarahand 04 pmail.con) -
Dated: 317052024

To

The addl, Direetor

Higher Edueation (C)

CGrovt. of HP
Subject: Appeal No. 27 under Right to Informalion Act, 2005,
Sir,

With referéneé o vour letter No: EDN-1 (%}-Mise/2017-RT1 dated 31/05/2024 The
information with respeet to Govt. Degree College Saruhan Dist, Sirmour may be treated as Nit.

This |5 for vour kind information please.

i
[ -5>:'im|pu]
cov Gt Degn L‘::II!-;B»- Sarahan
.ﬂ-artw; i ﬁ“ﬂ] 3

Copy toc-
L. The Public Information Officer, Directorate of Higher Education.

"4
SAREFAR, PIER STmou HPY



Through- e-mail.
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE SARAHAN DISTRICT SIRMAUR(HP)

Landline No.01799-292102

To

Sh. KR. Verma,

Chhota Shimla-171002

Email address:- khushivermasml@gmail.com
Subject:- Regarding Appeal No.- 27 under Right to Information Act, 2005.
Respected Sir,

This is in reference to the Addl. Director of Higher Education H.P.
Shimla-1 office letter No-EDN-H(8)-Misc/2017-RTI dated 13.06.2024 vide which your
application under RTI Act 2005 regarding appointment of teacher on PTA/Local PTA has
been forwarded to this office to provide the required information.

In this context, you are informed thatﬂno teacher is appointed on
PTA/Local PTA basis in this institution. Hence, information pertaining to this institution
may kindly be treated as nil.

Thanking you. \ > ;

Priaéihal_,/,._fj
Govt. Degree College Sarahan,
Distriet Sirmaur (HP)173024.

Copy to:-
1. The Addl. Director of Higher Education H.P-Shimla-1 for information please.

»

L

Prin 1? Ve -~
Govt. gﬁ%ﬂeg&&a@ahan,

DistriceSirmaur (HP) 173024 "



Through- e-mail.
GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE SARAHAN DISTRICT SIRMAUR(HP)

llllll.'lllll'.l'l'll.I.II.IllI.IIll'II.I.'IlIII.lIIII.IIIIIIIIII.IIII.II.II.IIIII'

Landline No.01799-292102

File No-EDN-GDC-SRN(RTI) 1185-86 Dated_ 16.10.2024

To
e Addl. Director of Higher Education(C),

Himachal Pradesh Shimla 171001,

Subject:- Information under Right to Information Act, 2005,
Respected Sir,

Kindly refer to your office letter No-EDN-H(8)-Misc/2017-RTI dated
15.10.2024 on the subject cited above,

In this context, it is submitted that there are no old contract Assistant
Professors (both working/retired) in respect of this institution, whose service were
regularized vide Govt. Notification No.EDN-A_Kha(2)23/2013 dated 14.07.2024. Hence
information pertaining to this institution may Kindly be treated as nil.

This for your kind information & necessary action please.

Thanking you. \; P
p*n.\ \ u--ébal‘.cller
o _Gth

. .,,De,gmefoﬂege Sarahan,
3 District Sirmaur (HP)173024.
Copy to:-

1. Ms. Anjana Kumari, resident of Vill, Kaloond, PO-Chachain,” District Kangra HP.-

176059. (Through registered post) >

| ipal,
i ; : Ebvt. Degree College Sarahan,

5o District Strmaur (HP)173024
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AW | No. EDN-HE(9)4-60/2012
Directorate of Higher Education
Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171001
Dated, Shimla-1, the August, 2023
To i
he Principal, 04'5tF -
Govt. Degree College Sarahan,
Distt. Sirmour, Himachal Pradesh. - — )
Subject:- TEifreTer ¥ ¥ T0TH0ATS ERT el Her qA aR Y HIE |
Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith photocopies of representation
received from NSUI Unit Sarahan Pachhad HP. through Private Secretary to the
Hon’ble Education Minister, HP. vide U.O. No. PS/Edu/ Min/HE/2023-6054 dated
9/08/2023 on the Subject cited above (copy enclosed).

In this regard, you are directed to make arrangement of play
ground for student by making liaison with 'SI’SS to make their ground available for
student. In addition to it, you are also directed to submit the detail of land whether
land is available in the name of Education Department for the construction of
playground, so that further necessary action could be taken accordingly.

\ —K
St
Jt. Director of Higher Education (C-II)
Himachal Pradesh



\

No-EDN-GCS -‘—jvfﬁ Through email/Post
Office of the Principal
Govt. College Sarahan
District Sirmaur, (H. P.)
Phone: 01799-292102
E-mail: gdesarahan2014@gmail.com
Website: www.gcesarahan.in

Dated: Sarahan-173024 the, 20 September 2023
To

The Jt. Director of Higher Education (C-II)

Directorate of Higher Education, Shimla

Himachal Pradesh
Subject: Wt &7 F TH0 THO 0 AL T G F7H a9 AT 2 AR
Sir,

This is in reference to the letter No. EDN-HE (9)4-60/2012 dated
04/09/2023 on the subject cited above. As per your direction regarding
arrangement of play ground for students by making liaison with the school, it is
humbly submitted that school has been communicated in this context and school
authorities have also given their consent to use playground for our students
telephonically. Students have also been informed in this regard.

As for the land for playground is concerned, college has extra levelled
space with the dimension of about 180 feet length X 50 feet breath adjoining the
backside of college building toward ravine, out of this about 35 feet length and
[5 feet breath are levelled as a consequence of dumping of mug during the
construction of building and remaining part of the levelled land is hard and
intact.

This is for your information and necessary action please,

‘\

Pri Elpdl
Govt. Degree Coll Lg:e Sarahan
Dist. Sirmaur (H.py



Py

(Q),d/,]lﬂfclff”] L‘/\(r‘i’ (¢

' ' KocdS
R a3 IR NHE .
: “‘ | - Wﬁq UG@H m R
‘ - ﬁf‘" ﬁrﬁk (i%o uo ) - 173024 T 98053 - 49948
i 5 N | }:‘I.
AR Hfg e o, -
Jestier Wt RBram feomer, -
fRarae gear, Rt |

Rreer Fiees ST WUET 3 WIS D Frorfor are

ATAT T
W;%Tﬁmﬁmmmﬂvm@r%ax%a?ﬁ

maﬂ%%m;ﬁmeﬁwv%aﬁ%wmﬁm“ﬁhﬁ
S & o @ srar R wdt fF Red andy e @ e @
awa sfafe 3 gy gaw @ 201?&@@@%%&%%@*}1’3
wﬁgﬁgﬂf_ﬁjxw off Frr o7 | FEena oY O T A1SE PO
b arse o @ e 3 wers @ ol wdlien g o afke o 3 wwer
Fifes araw & o [fHue ¥ 3@ uT ol © oY siavaey e
Rrstror @7 g TRAYE St Rrerd U8 wer oraT & WeEl orow § e
ot ergE o et wE Y 36TRY su s e o wha Wiy 9
Temrat & Berg & ot 3§ gRofda ar ome 9% g oldr
e & oty & fag ufalda & o ¥ 1 wedta ol oY smo s
’;} TR B EEE O o guE a9 & wise & oY & ury @ oy
TRITT o WEieT o o s& AR & danr ofsy ©ofe & oo #

g

afRafiT s o gur o2 |

geadig

4“5 he COnhicewd py prl'ovr{:l

N o
N 4 i’ rﬁ/a;{. al

AN !
;1 Y v Ly (f/\f".l"-l‘?f



P = o
- N N v
Ve Yo
Trean vy gimie 0o

NoFDN-FHE2RPCETOY-30 20102008 3 GO Saehan
State Project Divectoraie

Navonal Pheher Fducanon Mesien R AP
Direetarate ol iaher Edueation,

Himachal Pradesh,

Dated: Shimla-171001 the April 2024
To . ¢

The Principal

Gove. College Sarahan

Dsteiet Srmour, HP
Subjeet: Regarding construction of Science block at MDC Sarahan.
Sir )

Wilh reference 1o ULO Nil dated 15/03/2024 (copy enclosed), reeeived from Sh. Randhir
Singh Panwar, President, Congress Bloek Pachehad through Ion ble Education Minister vide his (1O
letter PSEDUMI FE2024- 1796, dated 307032024, an the subject cited above.

I this context, it s intimated that, Sh. Randhir Singh Panwar had stated that the people
ol Pachehad region are demanding for construction ol Science Block in the College lor further benelit o
the Students instead ol earlier approved for constrution of Principal residence and other activities,

In this regard, therelore, you are direeted to submit the current status of Building of vour
college e number of elass rooms in two buildings, class wise & stream wise number ol students studing
i the eoliege, number of Senior Sceondary Schools fall within the radius of 20-25 K along with total

S

1eths of the schouols, stream wise strength of students in 01 & 12 classes,

This mformation must reach this Oflice within 07 diys positively, so that further action

=4

e

could be taken in the matter accordingly.

(Dr. Amarjeet K. Sharma)
¢, Director Higher Education/SPD RUSA
s '/(/ Himachal Pradesh

I'ndst. No. as above Dated: Shimla-1 April 2024

Copy for information and necessary action is forwarded -
Ihe Section Officer. Officer of Honble Fducation Mimster, HP Shimba-2 wort los VO denter reiened

o above o information please.

Divector Higher Education & SPD RUSA
Himuochal Pradesh



NO GC-SRN/ 946
Office of the Principal
Govt. College. Sarahan (Dist. Sirmaur)
Email: gdcsarahan20]14/@pmail.com
Dated: 09/05/2024

To

State Project Directorate

RUSA H.P.

Directorate o! Higher Education. 11 P Shimla-171001
Subject: Regarding constryction of Science block at MDC Sarahan ..

Respected Sir.

Kindly find again attached herewith the desired information
in r/o GDC Sarahan Dist.Sirmaur (H.P.) and information received through
emails/Telephonic messages from different schools which fall within the
radius of 20-25 km. This is for vour kind information and necessarv action

please.

Thanks & Regards.

Yours Sincerely

—
P

Prr’nciiﬁd[ T
Govt. College Sarahan
Dist. Sirmour (H_P)



7.6 Invited speakers on various themes relevant to holistic development of students

YES

Along with this various speakers from different walks of life, proficient in their respective
domains were also invited e.g. ASP Sh. Yogesh Rolta on drug abuse and road safety, EO

Industries Mr Jitender, Mr. Kumar Gaurav from HPKVN, Mr. Pramod Assit Prof. of History
from GC Solan, etc.

v
/
' NOTICE
Dated: - 29/09/2023

This is for the information to
students of the college that a lecture on the topic
“Relevance of Research Work” will be held on 30t
Sept., 2023 in the Hall at 12:00 pm. The resource
person of the programme will be Dr. Manoj Sahrma,
awardee of National award, Shankar Dyal Singh and
writer of a research book on ‘Bhureshwar Mahadev'.

Pring¢ipal
Govt. College Sarahan
Dist. Sirmour H.P.
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7.7 Skill Development Training (at least 20% students benefited) NIL



